

## **2022 MOONSHOT POSTER CONTEST**

## TERMS, CONDITIONS, ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, LICENSE, AND RELEASE

By continuing to participate in this project, you understand that you grant the Astrobotic Foundation DBA Moonshot Museum a license to any "Content" (all information you submit, including images, text, or otherwise) you submit for this project.

This permission grants the Astrobotic Foundation a license to use, edit, display, publish, broadcast, transmit, post, or otherwise distribute all or part of the Content (including edited, composite, or derivative works from therefrom).

The license you grant includes, but is not limited to, the right to use your school's name, location, any images transmitted, and other information or materials you transmit during or in connection with your submission.

The license you grant is irrevocable and valid in perpetuity, throughout the world, and in all forms of media (including, but not limited to publications, television, web pages, video, social media, advertising, and other promotional materials).

Astrobotic Foundation shall own all right, title, and interest in the Content and all results from your submission of Content or appearance therein.

You waive any right to inspect or approve any Content or edited, composite, or derivative works made from the Content (including those which may contain your Information) before use. You are not entitled to any prior notice before the Astrobotic Foundation uses any Content. You are not entitled to any compensation for any Content.

You should not post any confidential information, personally identifiable information, any information identifying third parties, any information that you do not wish to become public, or any information regarding minor children other than what has been requested for the submission.

You expressly represent and agree that the Content you submit does not include the intellectual property of another person or entity, and that you understand and freely grant Astrobotic Foundation license to the Content.

You release, indemnify, hold harmless, and forever discharge the Astrobotic Foundation and its officers, employees, and agents, from any claims, damages, causes of action, expenses,

demands, damages, or liability that You, your heirs, representatives, executors, or any other persons acting on your behalf, may have in connection with the Content, or your participation in this project.

You represent that you are freely accepting the terms of this release and are competent to sign this release. You have read the release before signing and fully understand the content, meaning, and impact of this release.

By signing here, I acknowledge that I am over the age of 18, am a parent, guardian, or teacher of the student for whom I am submitting this Content, and agree to the terms and conditions:

Signature:	
Name (Printed):	
Name of Student:	
Date:	